SEC Form 3 FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL

3235-0104 OMB Number:

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

			0.0000			20.10				
1. Name and Addre <u>Thrive Partn</u>		-	2. Date of E Requiring S (Month/Day 05/25/202	Statement /Year)	3. Issuer Name and Ticker <u>Vimeo, Inc.</u> [VME		Symbol	_		
(Last) (Fin C/O THRIVE C 295 LAFAYET 701	CAPITAI				4. Relationship of Reportin Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director Officer (give title below)	10% () Owner (specify	File 6. Ir	d (Month/Day ndividual or Jo eck Applicable	int/Group Filing e Line)
(Street) NEW YORK	Y	10012						x	Person	by One Reporting by More than One Person
(City) (St	ate)	(Zip)								
		Т	able I - Non	-Derivat	ive Securities Benefi	cially O	wned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)				2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Own Form: I (D) or I (I) (Inst	Direct ndirect	4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)			
		(e.ç			e Securities Beneficiants, options, convert					
-		2. Date Exerce Expiration D (Month/Day/	ate	3. Title and Amount of S Underlying Derivative S (Instr. 4)			ion sise	5. Ownership Form:	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr.	
		Date Exercisable	Expiration Date			Price of mount r Security lumber f hares		Direct (D) e or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	5)	
1. Name and Addre Thrive Partn										
(Last) C/O THRIVE (295 LAFAYET		_	iddle) 701							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10	0012	-						
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)	-						
1. Name and Addre Thrive Partn	-	-								
(Last) C/O THRIVE ((First)		iddle)	_						
295 LAFAYET	TE STRI	EET, SUITE 7	701	_						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10	0012							
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)							
1. Name and Addre	ess of Rep	orting Person [*]		7						

<u>Thrive Capital Partners V, L.P.</u>						
(Last) C/O THRIVE C	(First)	(Middle)				
295 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 701						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10012				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *						
<u>Claremount V Associates, L.P.</u>						
(Last) C/O THRIVE C	(First)	(Middle)				
	E STREET, SUIT	TE 701				
(Street) NEW YORK	NV	10012				
		10012				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Perso	on [*]				
<u>Thrive Capita</u>	<u>ll Partners VI,</u>	<u>L.P.</u>				
(Last) C/O THRIVE C.	(First)	(Middle)				
	E STREET, SUIT	TE 701				
(Street)						
NEW YORK	NY	10012				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
	ss of Reporting Perso Il Partners VI (
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THRIVE C. 295 LAFAYETT	APITAL E STREET, SUIT	TE 701				
(Chur at)						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10012				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Perso	on*				
	/I Associates,]					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THRIVE CAPITAL 295 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 701						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10012				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Kushner Joshua						

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THRIVE CAPITAL							
295 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 701							
(Streat)							
(Street)	NIXZ	10010					
NEW YORK	NY	10012					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
	(Oldio)	(-14)					

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

Thrive Partners V GP, LLC ("Thrive V GP") is the general partner of each of Thrive Capital Partners V, L.P. ("Thrive V") and Claremount V Associates, L.P. ("Claremount V"). Thrive Partners VI GP, LLC ("Thrive VI GP" and together with Thrive V GP, the "Thrive General Partners") is the general partner of each of Thrive Capital Partners VI, L.P. ("Thrive VI"), Thrive Capital Partners VI Growth, L.P. ("Thrive VI Growth") and Claremount VI Associates, L.P. ("Claremount VI" and together with Thrive V, Claremount V, Thrive VI and Thrive VI Growth, the "Thrive Capital Funds"). Joshua Kushner is the sole managing member of each of the Thrive General Partners, and, in his capacity as managing member, may have voting and investment power over the shares held directly by the Thrive Capital Funds. In connection with the spin-off of the Issuer from IAC/InterActiveCorp ("IAC") that was completed on May 25, 2021, each share of Vimeo.com, Inc., formerly known as Vimeo, Inc. ("Vimeo"), capital stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the completion of the spin-off and owned by a non-IAC Vimeo stockholder (other than any dissenting shares) was automatically cancelled and converted into 1.0143 shares of the Issuer's common stock. This Form 3 reports no securities beneficially owned. The reporting persons have also filed a Form 4 reporting the receipt of shares of Common Stock by the Thrive Capital Funds. Nabil Mallick, a General Partner at Thrive Capital, has been deputized to represent the reporting persons on the board of directors of the Issuer. Mr. Mallick has filed a separate Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act"), each of the reporting persons may be deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer. Mr. Mallick has filed a separate Section 16 report disclosing securities of the Issuer that he may be deemed to beneficially own for Section 16 purposes.

No securities are beneficially owned.

<u>THRIVE PARTNERS V</u> <u>GP, LLC, By: /s/ Joshua</u> <u>Kushner, Managing</u> <u>Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
<u>THRIVE PARTNERS VI</u> <u>GP, LLC, By: /s/ Joshua</u> <u>Kushner, Managing</u> <u>Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
<u>THRIVE CAPITAL</u> <u>PARTNERS V, L.P., By:</u> <u>Thrive Partners V GP,</u> <u>LLC, its general partner,</u> <u>By: /s/ Joshua Kushner,</u> <u>Managing Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
<u>CLAREMOUNT V</u> <u>ASSOCIATES, L.P., By:</u> <u>Thrive Partners V GP,</u> <u>LLC, its general partner,</u> <u>By: /s/ Joshua Kushner,</u> <u>Managing Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
<u>THRIVE CAPITAL</u> <u>PARTNERS VI, L.P., By:</u> <u>Thrive Partners VI GP,</u> <u>LLC, its general partner,</u> <u>By: /s/ Joshua Kushner,</u> <u>Managing Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
<u>THRIVE CAPITAL</u> <u>PARTNERS VI</u> <u>GROWTH, L.P., By:</u> <u>Thrive Partners VI GP,</u> <u>LLC, its general partner,</u> <u>By: /s/ Joshua Kushner,</u> <u>Managing Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
<u>CLAREMOUNT VI</u> <u>ASSOCIATES, L.P., By:</u> <u>Thrive Partners VI GP,</u> <u>LLC, its general partner,</u> <u>By: /s/ Joshua Kushner,</u> <u>Managing Member</u>	<u>05/27/2021</u>
JOSHUA KUSHNER, By: /s/ Joshua Kushner	05/27/2021
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 \ast If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.